
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2353
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2014
RESERVATION FOR EWS IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to amend the constitution to specify reservation for economically weaker sections (EWS) of the society for admission in educational institutions;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the proposed amendments are likely to be made?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. There is no proposal to amend the Constitution to provide reservation for Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) of the society for admission in educational institutions.

(c): Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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